YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Policy Proposals  You

Sample 2289 U.S. Adult Citizens
Conducted June 18 - 22, 2024
Margin of Error  +2.8%

1. How clear of an idea has Joe Biden given you about what policies he will enact if re-elected president this
November?

VY Gl e 24%
Somewhat Clear ... 23%
NOt VY ClOar o e e e 18%
Not clear at all ... e 23%
I o) T 11%

2. How clear of an idea has Donald Trump given you about what policies he will enact if elected president this
November?

NIy ClEar . 37%
Somewhat Clear ... e 25%
NO VEIY ClEar . e e e e 12%
Not clear at all ... . e 15%
N O SUNE . e e 11%

3. Would you support or oppose the following?
Respondents were asked about a randomly selected set of 28 of the 56 policies

Strongly Somewhat  Somewhat Strongly

support support oppose oppose Not sure
Allowing public schools to, in some
cases, prevent transgender students
from competing in sports 35% 17% 12% 20% 16%
Allowing undocumented spouses of
American citizens to wait in the U.S.
while their legal residency applications

are processed 34% 29% 10% 14% 13%
Banning the manufacture and sale of

assault rifles 42% 13% 14% 22% 9%
Canceling up to $10,000 in federal

student loan debt for each borrower 35% 16% 10% 28% 11%

Capping out-of-pocket annual costs for
prescription drugs at $2,000 for all

insurance plans 48% 20% 6% 8% 19%
Cutting greenhouse gas emissions to

half of 2005 levels by 2030 36% 19% 9% 14% 22%
Eliminating mandatory minimum

sentences for non-violent crimes 26% 27% 15% 14% 18%
Establishing a federal paid family leave

program 41% 24% 8% 11% 16%
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Establishing a national

right-to-organize law for workers 32% 25% 8% 8% 28%
Expanding antitrust enforcement

against big tech companies 32% 27% 6% 3% 32%
Expanding Justice Department

authority to address police misconduct 37% 27% 10% 11% 16%
Funding two years of free community

college for all Americans 43% 26% 8% 16% 7%
Incentivizing states to restore voting

rights to convicted felons 26% 22% 14% 21% 17%
Increasing federal funding for

affordable housing 43% 25% 11% 11% 11%
Increasing grants for students going to

historically Black colleges 23% 22% 15% 23% 18%
Increasing the federal minimum wage

to $15 per hour 47% 19% 11% 15% 8%
Legalizing abortion in most cases

throughout the U.S. 42% 16% 10% 23% 9%
Making Election Day a federal holiday 45% 23% 8% 10% 14%

Pledging 10 years of U.S. military
support for Ukraine in its war against

Russia 15% 16% 17% 30% 23%
Pledging U.S. military support for

Taiwan if China invades it 24% 28% 13% 11% 25%
Providing $12 billion in federal funding

for research in women’s health 40% 28% 9% 10% 13%
Reclassifying marijuana to a less

restrictive category of drugs 46% 20% 11% 14% 9%
Reducing tax breaks for oil and gas

companies 28% 20% 13% 22% 16%
Requiring billionaires to pay at least

25% of their income in taxes 48% 18% 12% 10% 11%

Requiring criminal and mental
background checks for all gun
purchases 64% 17% 5% 7% 6%

Requiring presidential candidates to
publicly disclose their income tax

returns for the last 10 years 46% 22% 9% 7% 15%
Requiring states to allow early voting

for at least 15 consecutive days 31% 21% 9% 17% 23%
Setting tougher energy efficiency

standards for appliances 28% 29% 13% 13% 16%
Abolishing teacher tenure in K-12

public schools 13% 14% 18% 22% 33%
Abolishing the U.S. Department of

Education 14% 10% 13% 44% 19%
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Allowing judges to give the death
penalty as a punishment for drug

dealers 18% 19% 18% 32% 13%
Allowing parents to apply public funds

to private or religious schooling 28% 20% 9% 26% 17%
Allowing public school teachers to

carry concealed weapons 22% 20% 15% 32% 11%
Arresting and deporting thousands of

illegal immigrants 36% 18% 13% 22% 11%
Banning hormonal or surgical

treatment for transgender minors 43% 12% 10% 22% 13%

Banning the teaching of critical race
theory in public schools and

universities 27% 10% 11% 32% 20%
Banning travel to the U.S. from many
Muslim-majority countries 19% 17% 18% 28% 19%
Building a wall that extends along the
entire U.S.-Mexico border 36% 16% 10% 29% 10%

Changing the law to allow presidents

to fire civil service workers for any

reason 9% 12% 17% 42% 19%
Creating a national credentialing body

to certify teachers who embrace

patriotic values 14% 17% 10% 27% 31%
Cutting taxes on corporations 10% 15% 16% 43% 16%
Easing regulations to allow for more

drilling on federal land 25% 18% 13% 24% 20%
Eliminating most mail-in voting 27% 12% 16% 34% 11%

Ending the Affordable Care Act, which

was designed to expand health

insurance coverage 21% 12% 13% 43% 12%

Ending the automatic granting of

citizenship to children born in the U.S.

whose parents are immigrants in the

country illegally 25% 15% 14% 33% 13%

Ending U.S. aid to Ukraine 22% 18% 18% 25% 17%

Giving the president control over

regulatory agencies such as the

Federal Communications Commission

and the Federal Trade Commission

that are now independent 8% 11% 19% 36% 26%

Imposing a tariff of 10% on goods

imported to the U.S. from other

countries 20% 24% 14% 13% 29%

Passing a law establishing that only

two genders, as determined at birth,

are recognized by the U.S. 38% 13% 9% 27% 13%
continued on the next page . ..
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Phasing out imports of essential goods

from China over the next four years 30% 29% 12% 6% 23%
Promoting prayer in public schools 29% 15% 12% 33% 11%

Requiring asylum seekers from Latin
America to wait in Mexico while their

claims are processed in the U.S. 36% 19% 11% 11% 23%
Scaling back U.S. involvement in NATO 15% 17% 18% 25% 25%
Sending U.S. troops into large U.S.
cities to enforce public order 14% 20% 16% 36% 14%
Sending U.S. troops into Mexico to
battle drug cartels 13% 17% 19% 34% 17%
Withdrawing from the Paris Climate
Accords 21% 10% 10% 29% 30%

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

June 18 - 21, 2024 | June 19 - 22, 2024
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.051 to 6.361, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.919.

2289
+ 2.8% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

45 questions not reported.



YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Policy Proposals
June 18 - 22, 2024 - 2289 U.S. adult citizens You
1. Clear Idea of Biden’s Policies
How clear of an idea has Joe Biden given you about what policies he will enact if re-elected president this November?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very clear 24% 27% 21% 16% 21% 29% 29% 22% 35% 22% 21%
Somewhat clear 23% 24% 22% 27% 23% 24% 19% 24% 25% 22% 21%
Not very clear 18% 17% 20% 26% 23% 12% 14% 18% 12% 21% 25%
Not clear at all 23% 24% 22% 14% 16% 28% 34% 27% 6% 21% 19%
Not sure 11% 8% 14% 17% 17% % 4% 8% 22% 13% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,286) (1,018) (1,268) (469) (429) (848) (540) (1,442) (307) (294) (243)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very clear 24% 44% 16% 11% 50% 16% 20% 27% 30% 29% 24% 21% 24%
Somewhat clear 23% 31% 23% 15% 36% 15% 21% 24% 29% 23% 21% 23% 26%
Not very clear 18% 13% 21% 21% 10% 19% 19% 22% 15% 17% 19% 18% 20%
Not clear at all 23% 4% 21% 48% 1% 46% 26% 20% 23% 23% 25% 24% 20%
Not sure 11% 8% 20% 5% 4% 4% 15% 7% 4% 8% 11% 13% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (2,286)  (784) (902) (600) (847) (738) (944) (640) (509) (429) (502) (842) (513)
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2. Clear Idea of Trump’s Policies
How clear of an idea has Donald Trump given you about what policies he will enact if elected president this November?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very clear 37% 41% 33% 26% 30% 42% 47% 41% 26% 27% 33%
Somewhat clear 25% 26% 24% 30% 23% 26% 20% 26% 16% 27% 25%
Not very clear 12% 12% 13% 17% 15% 10% 9% 12% 13% 14% 10%
Not clear at all 15% 13% 17% 10% 16% 15% 19% 13% 27% 17% 13%
Not sure 11% 8% 14% 17% 16% 7% 4% 8% 18% 15% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (2,285) (1,019) (1,266) (470) (428) (847) (540) (1,441) (308) (293) (243)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very clear 37% 27% 28% 58% 30% 66% 33% 41% 41% 37% 40% 38% 33%
Somewhat clear 25% 18% 26% 31% 20% 28% 23% 27% 30% 23% 26% 25% 25%
Not very clear 12% 18% 13% 6% 17% 4% 14% 13% 12% 13% 13% 11% 14%
Not clear at all 15% 29% 12% 3% 30% 0% 16% 13% 15% 18% 12% 15% 16%
Not sure 11% 8% 21% 2% 4% 1% 15% 7% 3% 8% 10% 11% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  101% 99% 101% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (2,285)  (786) (899) (600) (848) (737) (943) (640) (510) (430) (501) (842) (512)
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3A. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Allowing public schools to, in some cases, prevent transgender students from competing in sports
Would you support or oppose the following?
Respondents were asked about a randomly selected set of 28 of the 56 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 35% 42% 30% 26% 31% 40% 40% 39% 26% 28% 26%
Somewhat support 17% 20% 16% 25% 18% 15% 15% 17% 18% 19% 16%
Somewhat oppose 12% 11% 12% 10% 9% 12% 15% 11% 11% 14% 18%
Strongly oppose 20% 16% 23% 26% 22% 17% 18% 19% 23% 18% 22%
Not sure 16% 12% 19% 13% 20% 17% 12% 14% 22% 21% 18%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,181) (510) (671) (239) (203) (456) (283) (755) (155) (147) (124)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly support 35% 13% 30% 65% 13% 70% 34% 35% 39% 34% 41% 37% 29%
Somewhat support 17% 18% 15% 19% 20% 17% 13% 23% 19% 16% 15% 20% 17%
Somewhat oppose 12% 16% 13% 6% 16% 4% 12% 8% 16% 14% 12% 9% 14%
Strongly oppose 20% 35% 18% 5% 34% 5% 23% 18% 14% 21% 17% 18% 24%
Not sure 16% 18% 24% 5% 17% 5% 17% 16% 12% 16% 15% 17% 15%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,181)  (411) (467) (303) (455) (359) (473) (347) (266) (233) (263) (414) (271)
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June 18 - 22, 2024 - 2289 U.S. adult citizens

You

3B. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Allowing undocumented spouses of American citizens to wait in the U.S. while their legal residency

applications are processed

Would you support or oppose the following?
Respondents were asked about a randomly selected set of 28 of the 56 policies

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 34% 34% 34% 40% 39% 27% 32% 31% 41% 42% 35%
Somewhat support 29% 30% 28% 30% 21% 30% 33% 29% 22% 30% 32%
Somewhat oppose 10% 8% 12% 9% 10% 11% 9% 10% 11% 7% 11%
Strongly oppose 14% 17% 11% 5% 13% 18% 20% 19% 6% 6% 5%
Not sure 13% 11% 15% 16% 17% 13% 7% 11% 20% 15% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,168) (542) (626) (256) (216) (422) (274) (729) (165) (151) (123)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South ~ West
Strongly support 34% 56% 31% 14% 59% 12% 31% 33% 39% 36% 34% 33% 34%
Somewhat support 29% 26% 29% 32% 23% 32% 30% 30% 29% 28% 28% 27% 33%
Somewhat oppose 10% 5% 11% 13% 6% 13% 10% 10% 9% 12% 7% 11% 8%
Strongly oppose 14% 3% 13% 28% 3% 33% 14% 15% 14% 14% 16% 15% 12%
Not sure 13% 9% 17% 13% 9% 11% 14% 13% 10% 9% 15% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,168)  (409)  (452) (307)  (456) (349) (464) (339) (271) (219) (254) (432)  (263)
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3C. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Banning the manufacture and sale of assault rifles
Would you support or oppose the following?
Respondents were asked about a randomly selected set of 28 of the 56 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 42% 37% 47% 28% 46% 43% 49% 40% 56% 44% 38%
Somewhat support 13% 11% 14% 16% 15% 12% 9% 13% 10% 13% 13%
Somewhat oppose 14% 15% 13% 18% 12% 12% 15% 14% 10% 22% 8%
Strongly oppose 22% 30% 14% 20% 15% 26% 25% 25% 11% 10% 27%
Not sure 9% 7% 12% 17% 13% % 2% 8% 14% 11% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,091) (474) (617) (216) (199) (419) (257) (700) (148) (142) (101)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly support 42% 69% 28% 24% 71% 13% 40% 40% 47% 50% 34% 41% 45%
Somewhat support 13% 12% 15% 10% 12% 9% 12% 15% 11% 13% 15% 11% 13%
Somewhat oppose 14% 9% 14% 20% 8% 20% 15% 13% 12% 13% 14% 12% 17%
Strongly oppose 22% 3% 26% 42% 3% 52% 20% 26% 24% 16% 28% 25% 17%
Not sure 9% 7% 16% 5% 6% 5% 12% 6% 6% 9% 10% 10% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  101%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,091)  (402) (408) (281) (436) (334) (451) (290) (256) (191) (253) (400) (247)
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June 18 - 22, 2024 - 2289 U.S. adult citizens You
3D. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Barring public schools from discriminating against students based on their gender identity
Would you support or oppose the following?
Respondents were asked about a randomly selected set of 28 of the 56 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 43% 41% 44% 43% 46% 39% 44% 41% 50% 45% 41%
Somewhat support 18% 18% 17% 18% 16% 16% 22% 19% 11% 18% 23%
Somewhat oppose 9% 11% 8% 12% 8% 11% 6% 10% 9% 9% 7%
Strongly oppose 16% 20% 11% 13% 15% 19% 16% 17% 11% 11% 19%
Not sure 15% 10% 19% 14% 15% 16% 12% 13% 20% 18% 10%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,135) (491) (644) (226) (225) (417) (267) (694) (151) (165) (125)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly support 43% 69% 34% 18% 71% 18% 44% 38% 45% 46% 36% 41% 49%
Somewhat support 18% 15% 18% 21% 17% 18% 19% 18% 18% 16% 19% 15% 22%
Somewhat oppose 9% 3% 11% 16% 1% 17% 8% 10% 9% 10% 10% 11% 6%
Strongly oppose 16% 6% 17% 27% 5% 27% 14% 19% 16% 12% 18% 18% 13%
Not sure 15% 7% 21% 17% 5% 19% 14% 15% 13% 16% 16% 16% 10%
Totals 101% 100%  101% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,135)  (419) (432) (284) (427) (353) (468) (311) (259) (201) (248) (415) (271)
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3E. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Canceling up to $10,000 in federal student loan debt for each borrower
Would you support or oppose the following?
Respondents were asked about a randomly selected set of 28 of the 56 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 35% 28% 41% 38% 49% 34% 21% 32% 45% 40% 32%
Somewhat support 16% 19% 13% 18% 12% 13% 21% 13% 27% 17% 21%
Somewhat oppose 10% 10% 9% 12% 10% 10% 7% 12% 2% 9% 3%
Strongly oppose 28% 32% 25% 14% 18% 33% 46% 34% 10% 18% 26%
Not sure 11% 11% 11% 19% 11% 9% 5% 8% 16% 16% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,141) (522) (619) (249) (206) (411) (275) (729) (144) (146) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly support 35% 53% 35% 14% 53% 15% 38% 36% 30% 32% 34% 38% 35%
Somewhat support 16% 27% 12% 8% 28% 6% 13% 17% 20% 18% 15% 17% 14%
Somewhat oppose 10% 8% 12% 9% 7% 7% 12% 6% 13% 7% 9% 8% 15%
Strongly oppose 28% 5% 22% 62% 5% 67% 26% 32% 28% 28% 33% 29% 24%
Not sure 11% 6% 18% 8% 6% 5% 11% 9% 9% 15% 10% 9% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,141)  (395) (453) (293) (414) (374) (492) (302) (239) (231) (265) (405) (240)
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June 18 - 22, 2024 - 2289 U.S. adult citizens You
3F. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Capping out-of-pocket annual costs for prescription drugs at $2,000 for all insurance plans
Would you support or oppose the following?
Respondents were asked about a randomly selected set of 28 of the 56 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 48% 47% 49% 35% 49% 54% 50% 51% 37% 41% 45%
Somewhat support 20% 20% 20% 19% 19% 21% 22% 21% 13% 24% 21%
Somewhat oppose 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 4% 8% 7% 3% 3% 8%
Strongly oppose 8% 8% 8% 9% 9% 7% 6% 7% 16% 7% 3%
Not sure 19% 19% 18% 31% 18% 14% 15% 15% 32% 25% 22%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,186) (532) (654) (246) (219) (451) (270) (751) (160) (151) (124)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly support 48% 60% 40% 43% 62% 40% 43% 50% 55% 49% 48% 45% 52%
Somewhat support 20% 19% 19% 23% 20% 25% 18% 19% 24% 24% 19% 18% 22%
Somewhat oppose 6% 3% 5% 9% 3% 7% 8% 5% 3% 4% 3% 5% 10%
Strongly oppose 8% 7% 9% 7% 5% 10% 10% 5% % 10% 7% 9% 4%
Not sure 19% 10% 27% 18% 9% 18% 21% 21% 11% 13% 23% 23% 13%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,186)  (394) (474) (318) (435) (392) (480) (346) (268) (216) (257) (440) (273)
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June 18 - 22, 2024 - 2289 U.S. adult citizens You
3G. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Cutting greenhouse gas emissions to half of 2005 levels by 2030
Would you support or oppose the following?
Respondents were asked about a randomly selected set of 28 of the 56 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 36% 35% 37% 36% 39% 37% 32% 36% 37% 35% 35%
Somewhat support 19% 18% 19% 20% 19% 18% 18% 18% 22% 20% 19%
Somewhat oppose 9% 11% 7% 7% 8% 8% 13% 11% 2% 5% 9%
Strongly oppose 14% 20% 9% 10% 11% 18% 17% 18% 3% 11% 14%
Not sure 22% 15% 29% 27% 23% 19% 20% 17% 36% 28% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,139) (521) (618) (248) (214) (406) (271) (696) (166) (146) (131)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly support 36% 60% 35% 12% 63% 7% 40% 31% 36% 39% 28% 34% 43%
Somewhat support 19% 24% 16% 16% 23% 15% 19% 17% 24% 25% 19% 17% 17%
Somewhat oppose 9% 2% 7% 19% 3% 19% 5% 11% 14% 10% 7% 10% 9%
Strongly oppose 14% 1% 9% 35% 1% 41% 10% 19% 16% 13% 20% 13% 12%
Not sure 22% 13% 33% 18% 11% 17% 26% 23% 10% 14% 25% 25% 19%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,139)  (385) (462) (292) (418) (360) (478) (300) (251) (209) (246) (413) (271)
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June 18 - 22, 2024 - 2289 U.S. adult citizens You
3H. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Eliminating mandatory minimum sentences for non-violent crimes
Would you support or oppose the following?
Respondents were asked about a randomly selected set of 28 of the 56 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 26% 26% 26% 27% 31% 24% 21% 26% 31% 22% 24%
Somewhat support 27% 29% 25% 31% 27% 28% 22% 27% 23% 33% 27%
Somewhat oppose 15% 14% 15% 11% 16% 15% 16% 16% 10% 13% 15%
Strongly oppose 14% 16% 12% 8% 9% 14% 25% 15% 13% 7% 11%
Not sure 18% 14% 22% 23% 17% 18% 16% 16% 24% 26% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,144) (514) (630) (231) (227) (443) (243) (721) (160) (142) (121)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly support 26% 33% 27% 16% 35% 16% 32% 23% 21% 22% 30% 26% 26%
Somewhat support 27% 31% 26% 24% 33% 24% 23% 32% 32% 29% 29% 25% 29%
Somewhat oppose 15% 13% 11% 21% 13% 20% 11% 14% 21% 14% 12% 17% 14%
Strongly oppose 14% 8% 11% 24% 7% 25% 14% 13% 15% 20% 13% 11% 14%
Not sure 18% 14% 24% 16% 12% 16% 20% 18% 11% 15% 17% 22% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,144)  (397)  (446) (301)  (414) (373) (469) (319) (259) (213) (240) (420)  (271)
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June 18 - 22, 2024 - 2289 U.S. adult citizens You
3l. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Establishing a federal paid family leave program
Would you support or oppose the following?
Respondents were asked about a randomly selected set of 28 of the 56 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 41% 32% 49% 44% 53% 38% 29% 38% 51% 37% 51%
Somewhat support 24% 25% 23% 19% 19% 28% 28% 23% 26% 27% 22%
Somewhat oppose 8% 11% 6% 4% 5% 9% 16% 10% 2% 8% 5%
Strongly oppose 11% 15% 7% 4% 6% 16% 17% 14% 5% 6% 6%
Not sure 16% 17% 15% 30% 16% 10% 10% 15% 16% 22% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,141) (517) (624) (247) (213) (408) (273) (720) (153) (149) (119)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly support 41% 62% 35% 25% 61% 20% 43% 36% 42% 35% 36% 46% 40%
Somewhat support 24% 24% 25% 23% 27% 21% 24% 26% 20% 30% 23% 22% 25%
Somewhat oppose 8% 3% 8% 16% 3% 19% 7% 10% 11% 10% 11% 6% 8%
Strongly oppose 11% 4% 10% 20% 2% 26% 8% 15% 13% 8% 11% 11% 14%
Not sure 16% 8% 2%  17% 8% 14% 18% 13% 13% 17% 19% 16%  14%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  101%  101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,141)  (376)  (464)  (301)  (405) (376) (479) (322) (247) (208) (234) (439)  (260)
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YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Policy Proposals
June 18 - 22, 2024 - 2289 U.S. adult citizens You
3J. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Establishing a national right-to-organize law for workers
Would you support or oppose the following?
Respondents were asked about a randomly selected set of 28 of the 56 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 32% 34% 30% 31% 34% 31% 32% 31% 38% 31% 28%
Somewhat support 25% 22% 27% 28% 28% 22% 22% 24% 30% 27% 22%
Somewhat oppose 8% 11% 6% 5% 8% 7% 12% 9% 3% 3% 15%
Strongly oppose 8% 12% 5% 4% 7% 10% 10% 9% 5% 6% 5%
Not sure 28% 22% 33% 32% 23% 30% 24% 27% 24% 33% 30%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,106) (489) (617) (233) (193) (412) (268) (713) (135) (154) (104)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly support 32% 55% 26% 12% 58% 11% 34% 33% 29% 35% 26% 33% 32%
Somewhat support 25% 24% 23% 27% 22% 28% 27% 23% 22% 26% 25% 25% 24%
Somewhat oppose 8% 5% 8% 12% 4% 14% 5% 8% 13% 8% 8% 8% 7%
Strongly oppose 8% 3% 7% 15% 2% 17% 7% 8% 10% 3% 10% 8% 9%
Not sure 28% 13% 36% 34% 14% 30% 27% 28% 26% 28% 31% 26% 27%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,106)  (382) (429)  (295) (418) (350) (440) (310) (263) (219) (237) (401) (249)
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YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Policy Proposals
June 18 - 22, 2024 - 2289 U.S. adult citizens You
3K. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Expanding antitrust enforcement against big tech companies
Would you support or oppose the following?
Respondents were asked about a randomly selected set of 28 of the 56 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 32% 38% 27% 27% 33% 32% 37% 34% 31% 29% 30%
Somewhat support 27% 27% 28% 17% 29% 31% 31% 27% 23% 29% 31%
Somewhat oppose 6% 9% 3% 11% 5% 4% 4% 5% 8% 7% 8%
Strongly oppose 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1%
Not sure 32% 23% 40% 42% 31% 30% 27% 31% 36% 33% 29%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,133) (516) (617) (250) (223) (400) (260) (700) (149) (143) (141)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly support 32% 50% 27% 18% 61% 20% 30% 33% 39% 35% 30% 30% 36%
Somewhat support 27% 24% 27% 32% 22% 35% 25% 28% 33% 28% 23% 30% 27%
Somewhat oppose 6% 5% 5% 7% 3% 9% 4% 7% 7% 7% 6% 4% 7%
Strongly oppose 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2% 1% 5% 3% 2%
Not sure 32% 20% 38% 38% 13% 33% 36% 30% 19% 29% 35% 33% 28%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,133)  (376) (458) (299) (414) (359) (474) (309) (252) (217) (243) (421) (252)
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YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Policy Proposals
June 18 - 22, 2024 - 2289 U.S. adult citizens You
3L. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Expanding Justice Department authority to address police misconduct
Would you support or oppose the following?
Respondents were asked about a randomly selected set of 28 of the 56 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 37% 40% 33% 41% 45% 33% 29% 34% 50% 38% 39%
Somewhat support 27% 24% 29% 25% 27% 24% 32% 25% 26% 33% 30%
Somewhat oppose 10% 12% 9% 7% 8% 14% 11% 13% 5% 2% 9%
Strongly oppose 11% 15% % 9% 7% 10% 17% 13% 6% 9% 4%
Not sure 16% 9% 22% 18% 13% 20% 11% 15% 13% 19% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,155) (516) (639) (208) (234) (439) (274) (744) (150) (139) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly support 37% 58% 32% 20% 56% 19% 42% 33% 34% 37% 32% 38% 39%
Somewhat support 27% 24% 30% 26% 29% 23% 25% 27% 28% 24% 29% 26% 27%
Somewhat oppose 10% 4% 8% 19% 4% 22% 8% 13% 12% 16% 9% 9% 9%
Strongly oppose 11% 3% 9% 20% 2% 24% 8% 13% 12% 11% 12% 11% 9%
Not sure 16% 10% 21% 15% 9% 12% 17% 15% 14% 12% 18% 16% 16%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,155)  (387) (456) (312) (421) (371) (483) (328) (248) (214) (261) (415) (265)
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YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Policy Proposals
June 18 - 22, 2024 - 2289 U.S. adult citizens You
3M. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Funding two years of free community college for all Americans
Would you support or oppose the following?
Respondents were asked about a randomly selected set of 28 of the 56 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 43% 37% 49% 48% 55% 40% 30% 38% 63% 51% 43%
Somewhat support 26% 27% 24% 26% 25% 27% 25% 28% 21% 20% 25%
Somewhat oppose 8% 7% 9% 8% 1% 8% 16% 9% 2% 7% 7%
Strongly oppose 16% 23% 10% % 14% 18% 26% 20% 4% 8% 16%
Not sure 7% 5% 9% 12% 6% % 3% 5% 9% 14% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,142) (517) (625) (251) (220) (406) (265) (708) (162) (150) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly support 43% 63% 43% 24% 61% 15% 48% 37% 44% 34% 39% 44% 53%
Somewhat support 26% 30% 23% 24% 30% 24% 24% 28% 26% 31% 30% 26% 17%
Somewhat oppose 8% 2% 6% 16% 3% 18% 8% 9% 6% 10% 7% 8% 7%
Strongly oppose 16% 1% 17% 31% 2% 38% 11% 21% 21% 17% 19% 14% 16%
Not sure 7% 4% 10% 6% 5% 4% 9% 5% 3% 8% 5% 8% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,142)  (356) (483)  (303) (406) (373) (495) (299) (251) (213) (253) (435) (241)
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YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Policy Proposals
June 18 - 22, 2024 - 2289 U.S. adult citizens You
3N. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Incentivizing states to restore voting rights to convicted felons
Would you support or oppose the following?
Respondents were asked about a randomly selected set of 28 of the 56 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 26% 29% 24% 25% 34% 30% 13% 23% 43% 23% 29%
Somewhat support 22% 24% 20% 22% 24% 21% 22% 21% 29% 24% 14%
Somewhat oppose 14% 13% 15% 15% 13% 12% 18% 16% 8% 9% 13%
Strongly oppose 21% 21% 21% 13% 11% 25% 35% 24% 5% 23% 19%
Not sure 17% 13% 20% 25% 19% 12% 12% 15% 15% 21% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,162) (525) (637) (246) (218) (437) (261) (726) (156) (150) (130)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly support 26% 41% 23% 12% 41% 8% 29% 27% 21% 27% 25% 25% 29%
Somewhat support 22% 27% 18% 21% 28% 17% 23% 19% 28% 19% 24% 22% 22%
Somewhat oppose 14% 13% 14% 16% 12% 16% 12% 16% 16% 16% 14% 14% 12%
Strongly oppose 21% 6% 20% 41% 6% 44% 19% 23% 22% 23% 20% 21% 19%
Not sure 17% 13% 25% 12% 14% 14% 18% 16% 13% 15% 17% 17% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  102%  101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,162)  (421) (447) (294) (449) (375) (473) (343) (255) (222) (269) (416) (255)
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YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Policy Proposals
June 18 - 22, 2024 - 2289 U.S. adult citizens You
30. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Increasing federal funding for affordable housing
Would you support or oppose the following?
Respondents were asked about a randomly selected set of 28 of the 56 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 43% 37% 47% 40% 51% 46% 31% 38% 71% 39% 49%
Somewhat support 25% 25% 24% 27% 19% 24% 30% 28% 12% 21% 19%
Somewhat oppose 11% 13% 9% 9% 6% 12% 17% 12% 7% 11% 9%
Strongly oppose 11% 14% % 8% 9% 12% 14% 11% 5% 16% 5%
Not sure 11% 10% 12% 16% 15% % 8% 11% 5% 13% 17%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,122) (499) (623) (221) (213) (424) (264) (716) (139) (141) (126)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly support 43% 64% 43% 22% 68% 15% 54% 36% 32% 44% 38% 42% 46%
Somewhat support 25% 23% 23% 28% 22% 26% 21% 26% 32% 28% 23% 28% 19%
Somewhat oppose 11% 2% 10% 20% 4% 21% 9% 14% 10% 9% 13% 9% 13%
Strongly oppose 11% 3% 9% 19% 2% 27% 7% 11% 14% 7% 13% 10% 12%
Not sure 11% 7% 15% 11% 6% 12% 9% 13% 12% 12% 13% 11% 9%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100%  102% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,122)  (364) (449)  (309) (402) (367) (470) (309) (249) (216) (255) (393) (258)
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YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Policy Proposals
June 18 - 22, 2024 - 2289 U.S. adult citizens You
3P. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Increasing grants for students going to historically Black colleges
Would you support or oppose the following?
Respondents were asked about a randomly selected set of 28 of the 56 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 23% 22% 23% 28% 27% 23% 14% 15% 56% 19% 33%
Somewhat support 22% 24% 21% 27% 21% 24% 18% 22% 23% 27% 17%
Somewhat oppose 15% 14% 15% 10% 14% 15% 18% 18% 7% 8% 12%
Strongly oppose 23% 27% 18% 15% 20% 21% 33% 28% 2% 21% 18%
Not sure 18% 14% 22% 20% 18% 16% 18% 18% 11% 25% 20%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,139) (517) (622) (231) (201) (426) (281) (703) (155) (154) (127)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly support 23% 40% 22% 6% 35% 6% 28% 15% 23% 18% 19% 25% 25%
Somewhat support 22% 34% 19% 15% 37% 12% 17% 26% 29% 26% 16% 23% 24%
Somewhat oppose 15% 10% 13% 21% 11% 22% 13% 17% 15% 16% 14% 15% 13%
Strongly oppose 23% 7% 18% 43% 6% 47% 21% 27% 20% 19% 32% 23% 16%
Not sure 18% 10% 27% 15% 10% 12% 21% 15% 13% 21% 19% 14% 21%
Totals 101% 101% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,139)  (373) (460) (306) (409) (379) (480) (318) (237) (225) (229) (440) (245)
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YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Policy Proposals
June 18 - 22, 2024 - 2289 U.S. adult citizens You
3Q. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Increasing the federal minimum wage to $15 per hour
Would you support or oppose the following?
Respondents were asked about a randomly selected set of 28 of the 56 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 47% 41% 54% 47% 54% 48% 39% 41% 76% 47% 53%
Somewhat support 19% 20% 19% 25% 17% 18% 19% 20% 13% 21% 19%
Somewhat oppose 11% 12% 9% 11% 8% 9% 16% 12% 2% 13% 8%
Strongly oppose 15% 22% 9% 7% 10% 21% 21% 19% 3% 9% 12%
Not sure 8% 5% 10% 10% 11% 4% 6% 8% 6% 10% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,154) (539) (615) (231) (218) (433) (272) (732) (158) (130) (134)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly support 47% 69% 46% 22% 70% 15% 53% 43% 38% 44% 45% 46% 53%
Somewhat support 19% 22% 19% 17% 21% 17% 19% 20% 23% 22% 22% 18% 16%
Somewhat oppose 11% 3% 10% 21% 2% 23% 8% 12% 14% 11% 8% 10% 13%
Strongly oppose 15% 3% 16% 31% 4% 36% 11% 18% 19% 12% 17% 18% 12%
Not sure 8% 4% 10% 9% 3% 9% 8% 7% 6% 11% 7% 8% 5%
Totals 100% 101%  101% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,154)  (411) (438) (305) (433) (387) (461) (355) (257) (213) (256) (431) (254)

19



YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Policy Proposals
June 18 - 22, 2024 - 2289 U.S. adult citizens You
3R. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Legalizing abortion in most cases throughout the U.S.
Would you support or oppose the following?
Respondents were asked about a randomly selected set of 28 of the 56 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 42% 42% 42% 45% 49% 38% 35% 3% 55% 51% 43%
Somewhat support 16% 14% 18% 17% 15% 19% 13% 14% 19% 16% 28%
Somewhat oppose 10% 10% 10% 9% 10% 9% 13% 11% 3% 15% 6%
Strongly oppose 23% 28% 19% 14% 15% 28% 34% 29% 10% 9% 16%
Not sure 9% 6% 11% 14% 11% 5% 5% 8% 12% 9% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,147) (524) (623) (226) (221) (427) (273) (731) (155) (137) (124)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly support 42% 74% 37% 13% 75% 11% 45% 37% 42% 41% 39% 40% 47%
Somewhat support 16% 12% 19% 17% 13% 14% 16% 15% 18% 16% 18% 14% 19%
Somewhat oppose 10% 5% 7% 19% 4% 19% 7% 16% 11% 13% 8% 12% 6%
Strongly oppose 23% 4% 22% 46% 3% 49% 21% 26% 22% 19% 28% 24% 22%
Not sure 9% 6% 15% 5% 6% 6% 11% 6% 8% 11% 7% 10% 6%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,147)  (388)  (445) (314)  (418) (384) (485) (310) (261) (215) (259) (414)  (259)
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YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Policy Proposals
June 18 - 22, 2024 - 2289 U.S. adult citizens You
3S. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Making Election Day a federal holiday
Would you support or oppose the following?
Respondents were asked about a randomly selected set of 28 of the 56 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 45% 45% 44% 40% 43% 50% 42% 45% 40% 41% 50%
Somewhat support 23% 26% 21% 27% 22% 21% 24% 25% 17% 19% 25%
Somewhat oppose 8% 6% 9% 6% 9% 7% 9% 6% 7% 16% 12%
Strongly oppose 10% 12% 9% 9% 11% 9% 13% 12% 7% 11% 4%
Not sure 14% 11% 17% 17% 15% 13% 11% 12% 29% 13% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,171) (526) (645) (240) (218) (435) (278) (740) (132) (156) (143)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly support 45% 60% 39% 35% 65% 39% 40% 44% 52% 46% 36% 45% 49%
Somewhat support 23% 20% 22% 28% 19% 24% 21% 27% 22% 27% 23% 21% 25%
Somewhat oppose 8% 5% 9% 9% 3% 11% 8% 8% 8% 9% 4% 11% 6%
Strongly oppose 10% 5% 10% 16% 5% 15% 11% 10% 10% 8% 18% 9% 9%
Not sure 14% 10% 19% 11% 8% 11% 19% 12% 7% 11% 19% 14% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,171)  (377) (492) (302)  (413) (398) (485) (312) (271) (214) (257) (440)  (260)
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YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Policy Proposals
June 18 - 22, 2024 - 2289 U.S. adult citizens You
3T. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Pledging 10 years of U.S. military support for Ukraine in its war against Russia
Would you support or oppose the following?
Respondents were asked about a randomly selected set of 28 of the 56 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 15% 15% 14% 12% 14% 12% 23% 15% 11% 16% 17%
Somewhat support 16% 17% 14% 15% 17% 14% 16% 15% 19% 19% 13%
Somewhat oppose 17% 18% 15% 14% 16% 19% 17% 17% 17% 18% 10%
Strongly oppose 30% 34% 26% 21% 27% 40% 29% 34% 19% 20% 30%
Not sure 23% 15% 31% 38% 26% 15% 15% 19% 34% 27% 31%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,138) (499) (639) (228) (234) (408) (268) (731) (147) (152) (108)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly support 15% 29% ™% 8% 32% 6% 12% 17% 19% 15% 18% 12% 16%
Somewhat support 16% 22% 13% 12% 25% 9% 14% 20% 16% 14% 13% 17% 18%
Somewhat oppose 17% 17% 15% 18% 16% 22% 17% 15% 18% 19% 17% 16% 15%
Strongly oppose 30% 10% 34% 49% 7% 52% 31% 32% 28% 26% 36% 29% 29%
Not sure 23% 23% 31% 12% 20% 11% 25% 17% 20% 26% 16% 26% 22%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,138)  (390) (447) (301) (417) (371) (490) (303) (251) (212) (255) (423) (248)
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YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Policy Proposals
June 18 - 22, 2024 - 2289 U.S. adult citizens You
3U. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Pledging U.S. military support for Taiwan if China invades it
Would you support or oppose the following?
Respondents were asked about a randomly selected set of 28 of the 56 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 24% 32% 16% 21% 19% 21% 35% 25% 18% 18% 34%
Somewhat support 28% 32% 25% 30% 24% 30% 30% 30% 21% 31% 20%
Somewhat oppose 13% 12% 13% 8% 21% 12% 9% 14% 12% 8% 12%
Strongly oppose 11% 10% 11% 9% 14% 12% 7% 11% 10% 12% 9%
Not sure 25% 14% 34% 32% 22% 24% 20% 21% 39% 30% 25%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,171) (515) (656) (251) (213) (442) (265) (727) (155) (162) (127)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly support 24% 30% 20% 20% 33% 24% 22% 22% 29% 15% 27% 22% 30%
Somewhat support 28% 28% 26% 32% 34% 31% 25% 29% 38% 37% 27% 25% 28%
Somewhat oppose 13% 10% 10% 18% 9% 14% 14% 13% 10% 13% 13% 14% 10%
Strongly oppose 11% 8% 12% 13% 6% 15% 10% 14% 8% 8% 9% 13% 11%
Not sure 25% 24% 31% 17% 18% 16% 28% 22% 17% 26% 25% 26% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 102% 99% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,171)  (399)  (481)  (291)  (430) (380) (501) (321) (248) (227) (266) (412)  (266)




YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Policy Proposals
June 18 - 22, 2024 - 2289 U.S. adult citizens You
3V. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Providing $12 billion in federal funding for research in women’s health
Would you support or oppose the following?
Respondents were asked about a randomly selected set of 28 of the 56 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 40% 31% 48% 39% 49% 40% 31% 3% 52% 47% 38%
Somewhat support 28% 30% 26% 30% 26% 27% 29% 27% 28% 26% 40%
Somewhat oppose 9% 10% 8% 4% 6% 10% 14% 11% 6% 3% 3%
Strongly oppose 10% 14% 7% 6% 9% 11% 15% 13% 4% 5% 6%
Not sure 13% 15% 11% 20% 10% 12% 11% 13% 9% 18% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,129) (511) (618) (237) (211) (421) (260) (736) (149) (140) (104)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly support 40% 66% 35% 19% 64% 18% 42% 37% 41% 48% 31% 41% 41%
Somewhat support 28% 22% 30% 31% 23% 28% 27% 28% 28% 22% 28% 28% 30%
Somewhat oppose 9% 3% 9% 14% 4% 18% 9% 10% % 9% 8% 9% 8%
Strongly oppose 10% 1% 8% 23% 1% 24% 9% 11% 12% 7% 17% 10% 9%
Not sure 13% 8% 18% 13% 8% 12% 13% 13% 13% 13% 16% 12% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,129)  (394) (435) (300) (427) (353) (468) (308) (254) (211) (251) (410) (257)
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YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Policy Proposals
June 18 - 22, 2024 - 2289 U.S. adult citizens You
3W. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Reclassifying marijuana to a less restrictive category of drugs
Would you support or oppose the following?
Respondents were asked about a randomly selected set of 28 of the 56 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 46% 48% 44% 44% 58% 45% 37% 46% 44% 51% 42%
Somewhat support 20% 22% 18% 21% 14% 21% 24% 20% 18% 16% 27%
Somewhat oppose 11% 10% 12% 15% 9% 8% 11% 11% 14% 8% 11%
Strongly oppose 14% 14% 14% 8% 9% 16% 22% 16% 10% 11% 8%
Not sure 9% 6% 12% 11% 10% 9% 6% 7% 13% 14% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,152) (518) (634) (249) (205) (413) (285) (737) (147) (151) (117)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly support 46% 62% 46% 28% 66% 28% 49% 46% 44% 43% 47% 46% 47%
Somewhat support 20% 20% 18% 22% 19% 20% 17% 21% 23% 23% 19% 18% 23%
Somewhat oppose 11% 6% 9% 18% 5% 17% 10% 8% 14% 11% 9% 13% 9%
Strongly oppose 14% 7% 13% 24% 4% 26% 14% 15% 13% 17% 16% 12% 15%
Not sure 9% 6% 14% 7% 5% 8% 10% 10% 6% 5% 9% 12% 8%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 102%
Unweighted N (1,152)  (397) (450) (305) (428) (373) (495) (303) (253) (218) (248) (429) (257)
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YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Policy Proposals
June 18 - 22, 2024 - 2289 U.S. adult citizens You
3X. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Reducing tax breaks for oil and gas companies
Would you support or oppose the following?
Respondents were asked about a randomly selected set of 28 of the 56 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 28% 30% 27% 26% 31% 23% 35% 28% 28% 33% 25%
Somewhat support 20% 20% 21% 18% 21% 23% 19% 19% 21% 22% 29%
Somewhat oppose 13% 16% 10% 16% 9% 16% 12% 14% 9% 11% 13%
Strongly oppose 22% 26% 18% 16% 21% 23% 25% 22% 19% 21% 21%
Not sure 16% 8% 23% 25% 18% 15% 9% 16% 23% 13% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,156) (514) (642) (231) (221) (417) (287) (726) (151) (145) (134)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly support 28% 39% 30% 14% 45% 15% 26% 31% 31% 27% 31% 29% 26%
Somewhat support 20% 19% 17% 27% 17% 26% 22% 21% 19% 17% 17% 22% 23%
Somewhat oppose 13% 7% 11% 23% 5% 23% 10% 13% 18% 18% 11% 12% 13%
Strongly oppose 22% 26% 21% 18% 25% 19% 23% 24% 16% 23% 23% 18% 26%
Not sure 16% 10% 21% 18% 7% 16% 18% 12% 15% 15% 17% 20% 11%
Totals 99% 101% 100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,156)  (397) (458) (301) (428) (379) (459) (336) (266) (202) (227) (451) (276)
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YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Policy Proposals
June 18 - 22, 2024 - 2289 U.S. adult citizens You
3Y. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Requiring billionaires to pay at least 25% of their income in taxes
Would you support or oppose the following?
Respondents were asked about a randomly selected set of 28 of the 56 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 48% 49% 47% 41% 47% 51% 51% 45% 61% 46% 49%
Somewhat support 18% 16% 21% 16% 25% 17% 18% 20% 13% 19% 18%
Somewhat oppose 12% 13% 10% 17% 9% 10% 12% 12% 10% 13% 10%
Strongly oppose 10% 14% % % 8% 13% 12% 13% 3% 8% 9%
Not sure 11% 8% 15% 20% 12% 8% 7% 10% 12% 15% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,145) (528) (617) (233) (217) (411) (284) (727) (158) (136) (124)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly support 48% 69% 47% 26% 74% 22% 56% 40% 42% 54% 46% 44% 53%
Somewhat support 18% 15% 15% 26% 16% 23% 18% 18% 22% 11% 19% 23% 16%
Somewhat oppose 12% 8% 11% 18% 4% 17% 9% 16% 13% 15% 10% 10% 13%
Strongly oppose 10% 2% 13% 16% 2% 23% 7% 14% 15% 7% 10% 12% 11%
Not sure 11% 6% 14% 14% 4% 15% 10% 13% 7% 13% 15% 11% 7%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,145)  (386)  (451)  (308)  (417) (371) (475) (313) (256) (223) (255) (413)  (254)
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YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Policy Proposals
June 18 - 22, 2024 - 2289 U.S. adult citizens You
3Z. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Requiring criminal and mental background checks for all gun purchases
Would you support or oppose the following?
Respondents were asked about a randomly selected set of 28 of the 56 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 64% 56% 73% 57% 59% 66% 75% 64% 67% 63% 65%
Somewhat support 17% 23% 12% 20% 19% 16% 15% 19% 12% 18% 13%
Somewhat oppose 5% 6% 3% 6% 6% 4% 2% 5% 7% 3% 3%
Strongly oppose 7% 11% 4% 6% 10% 8% 6% 8% 4% 6% 11%
Not sure 6% 4% 8% 11% 6% 5% 3% 4% 10% 10% 8%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,070) (472) (598) (218) (183) (405) (264) (665) (156) (126) (123)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly support 64% 81% 57% 53% 82% 47% 69% 57% 65% 64% 61% 64% 69%
Somewhat support 17% 12% 19% 22% 13% 24% 15% 22% 18% 13% 27% 14% 18%
Somewhat oppose 5% 2% 5% 7% 2% 8% 4% 5% 5% 7% 4% 5% 4%
Strongly oppose 7% 2% 8% 13% 1% 16% 8% 8% 6% 5% 8% 9% 6%
Not sure 6% 2% 10% 6% 2% 6% 5% 8% 5% 11% 1% 9% 3%
Totals 99% 99% 99%  101%  100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,070)  (375) (428) (267) (399) (343) (442) (302) (226) (209) (224) (396) (241)
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YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Policy Proposals
June 18 - 22, 2024 - 2289 U.S. adult citizens

You

3AA. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Requiring migrants attempting to enter to be deported when daily entries go above a certain

threshold

Would you support or oppose the following?
Respondents were asked about a randomly selected set of 28 of the 56 policies

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 35% 41% 30% 14% 24% 45% 54% 41% 16% 25% 34%
Somewhat support 19% 18% 21% 21% 18% 19% 20% 17% 31% 28% 10%
Somewhat oppose 10% 10% 11% 14% 16% 8% 5% 9% 11% 14% 14%
Strongly oppose 11% 11% 11% 18% 16% 8% 5% 11% 7% 11% 18%
Not sure 24% 20% 27% 33% 27% 21% 15% 22% 34% 22% 24%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,154) (518) (636) (228) (219) (434) (273) (732) (147) (161) (114)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South ~ West
Strongly support 35% 16% 30% 62% 18% 62% 40% 37% 28% 31% 40% 34% 36%
Somewhat support 19% 30% 16% 12% 27% 15% 21% 16% 21% 19% 20% 20% 17%
Somewhat oppose 10% 17% 9% 4% 18% 3% 8% 14% 11% 13% 6% 10% 13%
Strongly oppose 11% 14% 15% 5% 16% 7% 10% 11% 15% 11% 11% 9% 16%
Not sure 24% 24% 30% 16% 22% 13% 22% 22% 25% 26% 23% 26% 18%
Totals 99%  101%  100%  99%  101%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,154)  (384)  (450) (320)  (407) (385) (490) (327) (241) (213) (263) (420)  (258)
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YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Policy Proposals
June 18 - 22, 2024 - 2289 U.S. adult citizens You
3AB. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Requiring presidential candidates to publicly disclose their income tax returns for the last 10 years
Would you support or oppose the following?
Respondents were asked about a randomly selected set of 28 of the 56 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 46% 44% 48% 31% 46% 49% 57% 45% 48% 49% 47%
Somewhat support 22% 26% 19% 29% 22% 21% 18% 24% 22% 21% 16%
Somewhat oppose 9% 9% 9% 8% 9% 7% 12% 9% 2% 12% 13%
Strongly oppose 7% 10% 4% 6% 6% 11% 4% 8% 5% 3% 7%
Not sure 15% 10% 20% 26% 16% 12% 9% 14% 23% 15% 16%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,112) (499) (613) (229) (196) (422) (265) (700) (141) (138) (133)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly support 46% 70% 43% 25% 78% 25% 48% 44% 45% 49% 42% 45% 48%
Somewhat support 22% 21% 21% 26% 16% 21% 19% 26% 27% 27% 23% 21% 22%
Somewhat oppose 9% 3% 7% 17% 3% 20% 8% 11% 9% 10% 8% 9% 9%
Strongly oppose 7% 2% 6% 13% 1% 18% 8% 6% 5% 5% 10% 7% 6%
Not sure 15% 4% 22% 19% 3% 16% 17% 14% 13% 9% 17% 18% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,112)  (373) (445) (294) (415) (360) (453) (333) (237) (215) (252) (392) (253)
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YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Policy Proposals
June 18 - 22, 2024 - 2289 U.S. adult citizens You
3AC. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Requiring states to allow early voting for at least 15 consecutive days
Would you support or oppose the following?
Respondents were asked about a randomly selected set of 28 of the 56 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 31% 29% 32% 26% 37% 30% 31% 30% 34% 26% 37%
Somewhat support 21% 22% 20% 24% 17% 23% 20% 20% 32% 22% 11%
Somewhat oppose 9% 7% 10% 9% 9% 7% 10% 9% 6% 10% 7%
Strongly oppose 17% 19% 15% 8% 13% 18% 29% 21% 4% 5% 21%
Not sure 23% 23% 23% 33% 24% 23% 10% 20% 25% 36% 25%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,122) (499) (623) (241) (206) (414) (261) (708) (153) (148) (113)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly support 31% 56% 24% 10% 63% 10% 29% 31% 37% 29% 26% 33% 32%
Somewhat support 21% 27% 17% 19% 25% 17% 25% 18% 19% 21% 23% 21% 18%
Somewhat oppose 9% 4% 7% 15% 3% 17% 7% 8% 11% 12% 12% 7% 5%
Strongly oppose 17% 4% 14% 34% 2% 39% 14% 22% 14% 16% 20% 15% 17%
Not sure 23% 9% 37% 23% 7% 16% 26% 21% 19% 22% 19% 24% 27%
Totals 101% 100% 99%  101%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,122)  (395) (437) (290) (434) (349) (449) (313) (261) (208) (252) (407) (255)
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YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Policy Proposals
June 18 - 22, 2024 - 2289 U.S. adult citizens You
3AD. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Setting tougher energy efficiency standards for appliances
Would you support or oppose the following?
Respondents were asked about a randomly selected set of 28 of the 56 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 28% 30% 27% 31% 35% 27% 22% 27% 27% 35% 28%
Somewhat support 29% 28% 31% 32% 27% 27% 33% 30% 32% 30% 23%
Somewhat oppose 13% 14% 12% 10% 8% 16% 16% 14% 11% 7% 16%
Strongly oppose 13% 17% 10% 6% 9% 17% 20% 17% 1% 9% 13%
Not sure 16% 11% 20% 21% 21% 13% 8% 12% 29% 18% 20%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,129) (494) (635) (237) (196) (444) (252) (697) (148) (160) (124)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly support 28% 50% 22% 10% 51% 6% 28% 28% 33% 37% 20% 28% 28%
Somewhat support 29% 32% 29% 27% 32% 21% 31% 30% 24% 22% 33% 30% 31%
Somewhat oppose 13% 7% 16% 17% 8% 22% 11% 14% 17% 15% 15% 8% 18%
Strongly oppose 13% 1% 12% 29% 2% 38% 12% 13% 19% 11% 16% 14% 12%
Not sure 16% 10% 21% 16% 8% 13% 19% 15% 8% 15% 16% 19% 11%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 99%  101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,129)  (390) (455) (284) (428) (349) (465) (320) (251) (219) (241) (418) (251)
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YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Policy Proposals
June 18 - 22, 2024 - 2289 U.S. adult citizens You
3AE. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Abolishing teacher tenure in K-12 public schools
Would you support or oppose the following?
Respondents were asked about a randomly selected set of 28 of the 56 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 13% 15% 11% 6% 9% 14% 21% 14% 5% 11% 15%
Somewhat support 14% 16% 12% 10% 17% 15% 13% 14% 5% 16% 20%
Somewhat oppose 18% 20% 17% 14% 23% 17% 18% 18% 21% 15% 20%
Strongly oppose 22% 21% 23% 23% 24% 18% 26% 22% 30% 19% 12%
Not sure 33% 28% 37% 48% 27% 36% 21% 31% 39% 39% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,150) (512) (638) (231) (212) (426) (281) (768) (141) (137) (104)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly support 13% 6% 11% 22% 7% 30% 9% 16% 16% 10% 12% 12% 15%
Somewhat support 14% 12% 12% 17% 11% 17% 13% 13% 15% 12% 16% 13% 15%
Somewhat oppose 18% 25% 14% 15% 26% 13% 20% 19% 18% 17% 18% 18% 20%
Strongly oppose 22% 32% 21% 12% 36% 12% 21% 22% 25% 25% 18% 22% 24%
Not sure 33% 24% 41% 33% 20% 29% 37% 30% 26% 35% 36% 35% 25%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,150)  (389) (448)  (313) (429) (378) (483) (316) (260) (204) (254) (429) (263)
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YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Policy Proposals
June 18 - 22, 2024 - 2289 U.S. adult citizens You
3AF. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Abolishing the U.S. Department of Education
Would you support or oppose the following?
Respondents were asked about a randomly selected set of 28 of the 56 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 14% 20% 9% 6% 9% 16% 23% 17% 3% 8% 10%
Somewhat support 10% 11% 9% 11% 11% 8% 10% 9% 7% 17% 11%
Somewhat oppose 13% 13% 14% 14% 14% 13% 13% 13% 14% 12% 14%
Strongly oppose 44% 43% 45% 42% 47% 46% 41% 44% 51% 42% 41%
Not sure 19% 14% 23% 27% 18% 17% 14% 16% 25% 22% 26%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 102%
Unweighted N (1,182) (520) (662) (247) (223) (428) (284) (744) (156) (157) (125)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly support 14% 2% 14% 27% 2% 35% 10% 19% 17% 12% 13% 15% 14%
Somewhat support 10% 6% 11% 14% 6% 18% 9% 10% 14% 9% 9% 10% 12%
Somewhat oppose 13% 11% 11% 18% 11% 15% 16% 12% 13% 16% 16% 14% 8%
Strongly oppose 44% 73% 37% 21% 75% 17% 43% 43% 47% 45% 45% 41% 48%
Not sure 19% 7% 28% 20% 6% 15% 23% 17% 10% 17% 17% 20% 19%
Totals 100% 99%  101%  100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,182)  (405)  (478)  (299)  (437) (373) (484) (319) (275) (214) (261) (422)  (285)
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YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Policy Proposals
June 18 - 22, 2024 - 2289 U.S. adult citizens You
3AG. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Allowing judges to give the death penalty as a punishment for drug dealers
Would you support or oppose the following?
Respondents were asked about a randomly selected set of 28 of the 56 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 18% 22% 15% 7% 14% 23% 26% 21% 10% 9% 18%
Somewhat support 19% 20% 18% 19% 12% 20% 26% 20% 10% 25% 13%
Somewhat oppose 18% 17% 20% 22% 21% 15% 17% 18% 16% 23% 18%
Strongly oppose 32% 32% 32% 39% 40% 29% 20% 30% 43% 30% 36%
Not sure 13% 9% 16% 13% 12% 14% 11% 11% 21% 13% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,177) (523) (654) (245) (236) (420) (276) (749) (159) (150) (119)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly support 18% 11% 17% 28% 9% 33% 17% 19% 21% 14% 18% 21% 17%
Somewhat support 19% 13% 17% 26% 14% 25% 19% 18% 19% 18% 18% 17% 23%
Somewhat oppose 18% 18% 21% 16% 18% 15% 18% 18% 22% 20% 17% 19% 17%
Strongly oppose 32% 47% 31% 18% 50% 13% 31% 32% 30% 36% 36% 28% 31%
Not sure 13% 11% 14% 13% 9% 14% 15% 13% 8% 12% 12% 14% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,177)  (393) (455) (329) (424) (404) (473) (340) (274) (220) (263) (442) (252)




YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Policy Proposals
June 18 - 22, 2024 - 2289 U.S. adult citizens You
3AH. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Allowing parents to apply public funds to private or religious schooling
Would you support or oppose the following?
Respondents were asked about a randomly selected set of 28 of the 56 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 28% 27% 29% 19% 25% 29% 39% 30% 22% 29% 21%
Somewhat support 20% 21% 18% 18% 17% 21% 23% 20% 25% 15% 17%
Somewhat oppose 9% 8% 11% 10% 7% 10% 11% 9% 10% 9% 7%
Strongly oppose 26% 31% 21% 26% 30% 25% 22% 26% 19% 24% 40%
Not sure 17% 13% 21% 27% 21% 15% 6% 15% 23% 24% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,092) (492) (600) (225) (208) (394) (265) (694) (145) (143) (110)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly support 28% 15% 24% 47% 11% 53% 28% 26% 33% 22% 25% 34% 27%
Somewhat support 20% 17% 18% 24% 16% 20% 21% 24% 16% 23% 21% 19% 16%
Somewhat oppose 9% 11% 10% 6% 14% 6% 10% 8% 9% 12% 14% 6% 8%
Strongly oppose 26% 46% 24% 6% 52% 6% 21% 26% 32% 24% 21% 25% 33%
Not sure 17% 11% 24% 17% 7% 15% 19% 16% 10% 19% 20% 16% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,092)  (372) (421) (299) (393) (377) (441) (298) (267) (211) (235) (411) (235)

36



YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Policy Proposals
June 18 - 22, 2024 - 2289 U.S. adult citizens You
3Al. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Allowing public school teachers to carry concealed weapons
Would you support or oppose the following?
Respondents were asked about a randomly selected set of 28 of the 56 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 22% 28% 18% 15% 20% 24% 29% 26% 6% 19% 22%
Somewhat support 20% 22% 18% 21% 22% 18% 19% 21% 21% 13% 21%
Somewhat oppose 15% 14% 16% 12% 15% 19% 12% 16% 15% 14% 5%
Strongly oppose 32% 27% 36% 37% 28% 31% 34% 29% 45% 29% 45%
Not sure 11% 10% 12% 16% 16% % 6% 8% 14% 25% 8%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,176) (507) (669) (241) (215) (443) (277) (735) (154) (167) (120)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly support 22% 5% 17% 46% 5% 47% 24% 22% 20% 16% 23% 25% 22%
Somewhat support 20% 12% 22% 26% 10% 27% 18% 23% 17% 20% 24% 19% 17%
Somewhat oppose 15% 15% 17% 13% 17% 11% 18% 12% 17% 15% 15% 15% 15%
Strongly oppose 32% 61% 25% 9% 61% 8% 30% 31% 35% 39% 29% 27% 37%
Not sure 11% 8% 18% 7% 7% 8% 11% 11% 11% 9% 8% 15% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  101%  100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,176)  (409) (453) (314) (431) (375) (500) (329) (250) (221) (256) (423) (276)
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YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Policy Proposals
June 18 - 22, 2024 - 2289 U.S. adult citizens You
3AJ. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Arresting and deporting thousands of illegal immigrants
Would you support or oppose the following?
Respondents were asked about a randomly selected set of 28 of the 56 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 36% 43% 30% 16% 29% 45% 52% 43% 19% 27% 25%
Somewhat support 18% 19% 16% 21% 14% 20% 15% 18% 21% 21% 9%
Somewhat oppose 13% 11% 14% 17% 11% 13% 11% 11% 18% 14% 13%
Strongly oppose 22% 20% 24% 31% 31% 15% 14% 20% 22% 24% 36%
Not sure 11% 7% 15% 15% 16% % 9% 8% 21% 14% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,147) (522) (625) (240) (208) (433) (266) (716) (159) (139) (133)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly support 36% 17% 31% 66% 13% 74% 34% 35% 42% 34% 41% 38% 32%
Somewhat support 18% 18% 17% 17% 18% 17% 19% 19% 16% 19% 17% 19% 16%
Somewhat oppose 13% 17% 14% 6% 18% 2% 15% 13% 10% 17% 7% 12% 16%
Strongly oppose 22% 36% 24% 3% 41% 2% 19% 21% 28% 20% 24% 18% 30%
Not sure 11% 12% 15% 6% 10% 5% 14% 12% 5% 10% 12% 14% 7%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 98%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,147)  (395) (454)  (298) (436) (369) (481) (308) (273) (225) (247) (415) (260)
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YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Policy Proposals
June 18 - 22, 2024 - 2289 U.S. adult citizens You
3AK. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Banning hormonal or surgical treatment for transgender minors
Would you support or oppose the following?
Respondents were asked about a randomly selected set of 28 of the 56 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 43% 48% 37% 27% 43% 47% 51% 47% 34% 39% 35%
Somewhat support 12% 12% 13% 18% 16% 10% 7% 11% 11% 18% 14%
Somewhat oppose 10% 11% 9% 13% 8% 12% 4% 10% 9% 10% 8%
Strongly oppose 22% 19% 25% 23% 20% 20% 24% 22% 21% 18% 27%
Not sure 13% 10% 16% 18% 14% 10% 14% 11% 24% 14% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,114) (497) (617) (221) (204) (423) (266) (672) (158) (146) (138)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly support 43% 16% 38% 7% 15% 78% 40% 45% 47% 36% 48% 47% 34%
Somewhat support 12% 16% 14% 7% 15% 7% 14% 12% 11% 14% 10% 12% 14%
Somewhat oppose 10% 14% 10% 5% 12% 5% 8% 14% 7% 15% 10% 7% 10%
Strongly oppose 22% 37% 18% 9% 40% 8% 21% 20% 25% 22% 18% 19% 30%
Not sure 13% 16% 21% 3% 18% 3% 17% 10% 10% 13% 13% 15% 11%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 101%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,114)  (385)  (430) (299) (417) (370) (458) (312) (247) (210) (249) (413)  (242)
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YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Policy Proposals
June 18 - 22, 2024 - 2289 U.S. adult citizens You
3AL. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Banning the teaching of critical race theory in public schools and universities
Would you support or oppose the following?
Respondents were asked about a randomly selected set of 28 of the 56 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 27% 33% 23% 12% 18% 33% 43% 33% 8% 23% 23%
Somewhat support 10% 11% 9% 10% 12% 11% 6% 9% 11% 13% 9%
Somewhat oppose 11% 11% 10% 11% 12% 11% 7% 9% 14% 14% 13%
Strongly oppose 32% 31% 33% 34% 34% 28% 33% 32% 42% 20% 38%
Not sure 20% 13% 26% 32% 23% 16% 11% 17% 25% 30% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,163) (511) (652) (229) (219) (439) (276) (753) (156) (153) (101)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly support 27% 10% 18% 60% 7% 68% 23% 29% 34% 24% 31% 27% 28%
Somewhat support 10% 8% 12% 11% 10% 12% 10% 9% 13% 12% 7% 11% 9%
Somewhat oppose 11% 15% 7% 9% 13% 5% 11% 11% 9% 7% 6% 12% 16%
Strongly oppose 32% 52% 33% 6% 59% 4% 29% 31% 38% 34% 35% 29% 32%
Not sure 20% 15% 30% 15% 11% 11% 26% 20% 6% 22% 20% 21% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,163)  (401) (462) (300) (440) (371) (493) (327) (254) (217) (254) (438) (254)
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YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Policy Proposals
June 18 - 22, 2024 - 2289 U.S. adult citizens You
3AM. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Banning travel to the U.S. from many Muslim-majority countries
Would you support or oppose the following?
Respondents were asked about a randomly selected set of 28 of the 56 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 19% 21% 17% 6% 16% 22% 30% 22% 10% 14% 10%
Somewhat support 17% 17% 17% 16% 13% 18% 20% 18% 10% 17% 16%
Somewhat oppose 18% 18% 18% 18% 19% 16% 21% 17% 26% 13% 22%
Strongly oppose 28% 32% 24% 36% 29% 27% 20% 27% 30% 27% 31%
Not sure 19% 12% 24% 25% 23% 18% 10% 15% 23% 29% 22%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,172) (516) (656) (242) (216) (437) (277) (736) (153) (167) (116)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly support 19% 8% 13% 36% 6% 39% 21% 19% 16% 14% 19% 24% 13%
Somewhat support 17% 9% 17% 25% 9% 28% 15% 19% 20% 16% 17% 18% 16%
Somewhat oppose 18% 28% 15% 12% 26% 12% 16% 23% 13% 21% 22% 15% 17%
Strongly oppose 28% 45% 30% 8% 50% 6% 27% 23% 38% 33% 22% 24% 35%
Not sure 19% 11% 26% 19% 9% 14% 22% 16% 13% 16% 20% 19% 20%
Totals 101% 101%  101%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,172)  (386)  (457) (329)  (424) (387) (461) (333) (282) (216) (252) (446)  (258)
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YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Policy Proposals
June 18 - 22, 2024 - 2289 U.S. adult citizens You
3AN. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Building a wall that extends along the entire U.S.-Mexico border
Would you support or oppose the following?
Respondents were asked about a randomly selected set of 28 of the 56 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 36% 38% 34% 22% 29% 41% 50% 41% 21% 28% 29%
Somewhat support 16% 15% 17% 12% 18% 16% 18% 17% 16% 14% 16%
Somewhat oppose 10% 12% 8% 16% 12% 7% 6% 8% 17% 15% 9%
Strongly oppose 29% 29% 28% 30% 32% 30% 22% 30% 24% 27% 31%
Not sure 10% 6% 12% 20% 9% 6% 4% 6% 22% 15% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 102% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,158) (500) (658) (238) (219) (407) (294) (726) (168) (147) (117)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly support 36% 13% 25% 73% 10% 81% 38% 32% 37% 34% 38% 39% 29%
Somewhat support 16% 15% 17% 17% 14% 13% 17% 15% 18% 14% 14% 16% 20%
Somewhat oppose 10% 15% 10% 3% 14% 2% 11% 10% 9% 9% 9% 11% 9%
Strongly oppose 29% 48% 30% 5% 56% 3% 24% 35% 31% 30% 31% 24% 33%
Not sure 10% 9% 17% 2% 6% 1% 11% 8% 5% 14% 9% 10% 7%
Totals 101% 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 98%
Unweighted N (1,158)  (399) (457) (302) (425) (368) (499) (336) (242) (203) (258) (426) (271)
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YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Policy Proposals
June 18 - 22, 2024 - 2289 U.S. adult citizens You
3AO0. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Changing the law to allow presidents to fire civil service workers for any reason
Would you support or oppose the following?
Respondents were asked about a randomly selected set of 28 of the 56 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 9% 11% 8% 9% 9% 8% 12% 10% 7% 11% 9%
Somewhat support 12% 15% 10% 10% 10% 14% 14% 13% 13% 10% 7%
Somewhat oppose 17% 20% 14% 20% 17% 16% 17% 17% 17% 21% 11%
Strongly oppose 42% 41% 43% 39% 46% 39% 45% 43% 42% 31% 55%
Not sure 19% 13% 25% 22% 17% 23% 13% 17% 21% 26% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,124) (521) (603) (225) (199) (412) (288) (708) (158) (150) (108)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly support 9% 5% 10% 14% 4% 19% 12% 9% 6% 10% 7% 11% 9%
Somewhat support 12% 6% 13% 20% 5% 23% 10% 14% 17% 10% 14% 11% 14%
Somewhat oppose 17% 11% 17% 25% 10% 18% 20% 17% 15% 13% 17% 22% 12%
Strongly oppose 42% 67% 36% 20% 72% 18% 35% 47% 48% 46% 40% 36% 53%
Not sure 19% 11% 25% 22% 9% 23% 23% 13% 15% 21% 21% 20% 12%
Totals 99% 100% 101%  101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,124)  (393)  (437) (294) (412) (365) (464) (320) (243) (201) (272) (415)  (236)
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YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Policy Proposals
June 18 - 22, 2024 - 2289 U.S. adult citizens You
3AP. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Creating a national credentialing body to certify teachers who embrace patriotic values
Would you support or oppose the following?
Respondents were asked about a randomly selected set of 28 of the 56 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 14% 14% 15% 8% 12% 15% 19% 16% 8% 13% 9%
Somewhat support 17% 18% 17% 12% 15% 20% 21% 20% 10% 16% 14%
Somewhat oppose 10% 11% 9% 11% 14% 6% 11% 10% 13% 9% 6%
Strongly oppose 27% 30% 24% 31% 22% 28% 29% 28% 21% 22% 38%
Not sure 31% 27% 35% 38% 36% 31% 20% 26% 48% 40% 32%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,153) (522) (631) (216) (218) (427) (292) (757) (148) (141) (107)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly support 14% 8% 8% 27% 4% 31% 15% 14% 12% 13% 13% 17% 11%
Somewhat support 17% 10% 15% 27% 8% 23% 21% 14% 18% 14% 21% 15% 21%
Somewhat oppose 10% 12% 11% 8% 13% 10% 9% 14% 9% 14% 7% 10% 11%
Strongly oppose 27% 43% 27% 12% 56% 10% 20% 31% 37% 25% 27% 27% 29%
Not sure 31% 26% 39% 27% 18% 26% 34% 27% 24% 34% 32% 30% 28%
Totals 99% 99%  100%  101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,153)  (388) (446) (319) (423) (376) (448) (335) (274) (225) (239) (424) (265)




YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Policy Proposals
June 18 - 22, 2024 - 2289 U.S. adult citizens You
3AQ. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Cutting taxes on corporations
Would you support or oppose the following?
Respondents were asked about a randomly selected set of 28 of the 56 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 10% 12% 8% 8% 10% 10% 11% 11% 9% 6% 8%
Somewhat support 15% 19% 12% 18% 12% 12% 22% 17% 6% 13% 23%
Somewhat oppose 16% 15% 17% 10% 12% 23% 17% 17% 15% 12% 18%
Strongly oppose 43% 43% 43% 40% 46% 44% 41% 43% 44% 45% 41%
Not sure 16% 11% 20% 24% 20% 12% 10% 13% 26% 24% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,139) (483) (656) (221) (212) (425) (281) (708) (152) (155) (124)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly support 10% 5% 10% 16% 4% 19% 12% 7% 12% 8% 8% 14% 8%
Somewhat support 15% 8% 12% 28% 6% 30% 12% 17% 21% 13% 11% 15% 21%
Somewhat oppose 16% 12% 14% 23% 11% 19% 19% 14% 17% 12% 20% 17% 14%
Strongly oppose 43% 68% 37% 20% 73% 17% 42% 46% 40% 53% 46% 35% 43%
Not sure 16% 7% 27% 14% 6% 16% 15% 16% 10% 14% 15% 19% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,139)  (394) (453) (292)  (422) (374) (458) (334) (239) (217) (260) (391)  (271)




YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Policy Proposals
June 18 - 22, 2024 - 2289 U.S. adult citizens You
3AR. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Easing regulations to allow for more drilling on federal land
Would you support or oppose the following?
Respondents were asked about a randomly selected set of 28 of the 56 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 25% 35% 16% 10% 20% 27% 42% 31% 6% 16% 20%
Somewhat support 18% 21% 15% 19% 15% 19% 18% 18% 22% 14% 17%
Somewhat oppose 13% 11% 14% 14% 17% 13% 7% 12% 13% 12% 22%
Strongly oppose 24% 20% 27% 27% 23% 24% 21% 25% 22% 20% 22%
Not sure 20% 12% 27% 29% 25% 17% 12% 14% 36% 38% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,167) (509) (658) (241) (211) (439) (276) (756) (147) (140) (124)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly support 25% 5% 19% 50% 4% 59% 23% 29% 27% 20% 22% 29% 26%
Somewhat support 18% 15% 17% 22% 15% 22% 20% 16% 20% 16% 21% 18% 16%
Somewhat oppose 13% 16% 13% 10% 17% 6% 13% 13% 17% 14% 13% 11% 15%
Strongly oppose 24% 50% 20% 3% 51% 3% 23% 25% 23% 33% 21% 22% 23%
Not sure 20% 14% 30% 16% 13% 10% 22% 17% 12% 17% 23% 20% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,167)  (386)  (467) (314)  (421) (387) (482) (328) (252) (202) (258) (450)  (257)
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YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Policy Proposals
June 18 - 22, 2024 - 2289 U.S. adult citizens You
3AS. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Eliminating most mail-in voting
Would you support or oppose the following?
Respondents were asked about a randomly selected set of 28 of the 56 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 27% 30% 24% 12% 24% 33% 34% 32% 11% 23% 14%
Somewhat support 12% 15% 10% 13% 11% 12% 11% 11% 12% 15% 14%
Somewhat oppose 16% 16% 16% 22% 21% 10% 11% 14% 17% 22% 13%
Strongly oppose 34% 33% 36% 29% 30% 37% 40% 34% 40% 24% 44%
Not sure 11% 7% 15% 22% 14% 8% 4% 8% 19% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 98% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,111) (502) (609) (234) (217) (398) (262) (707) (158) (126) (120)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly support 27% 6% 21% 52% 5% 58% 27% 26% 27% 26% 25% 32% 20%
Somewhat support 12% 8% 13% 15% 5% 17% 10% 15% 11% 8% 16% 11% 13%
Somewhat oppose 16% 13% 21% 12% 11% 9% 17% 17% 11% 20% 9% 17% 17%
Strongly oppose 34% 64% 27% 14% 73% 10% 33% 32% 40% 35% 39% 28% 40%
Not sure 11% 9% 17% 8% 6% 6% 13% 10% 11% 10% 12% 12% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,111)  (374)  (438)  (299)  (393) (373) (459) (301) (243) (208) (244) (402)  (257)




YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Policy Proposals
June 18 - 22, 2024 - 2289 U.S. adult citizens You
3AT. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Ending the Affordable Care Act, which was designed to expand health insurance coverage
Would you support or oppose the following?
Respondents were asked about a randomly selected set of 28 of the 56 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 21% 25% 17% 10% 18% 25% 28% 25% 10% 17% 15%
Somewhat support 12% 11% 12% 6% 11% 12% 18% 14% 6% 5% 10%
Somewhat oppose 13% 12% 15% 22% 14% 10% 8% 13% 9% 21% 12%
Strongly oppose 43% 44% 41% 43% 45% 44% 38% 37% 63% 43% 48%
Not sure 12% 8% 15% 19% 12% 9% 8% 11% 13% 14% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,171) (523) (648) (266) (219) (422) (264) (708) (179) (150) (134)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly support 21% 9% 18% 37% 7% 47% 19% 24% 22% 19% 21% 23% 18%
Somewhat support 12% 5% 10% 20% 3% 20% 10% 12% 15% 11% 19% 8% 13%
Somewhat oppose 13% 12% 15% 13% 10% 11% 12% 16% 12% 13% 11% 15% 13%
Strongly oppose 43% 69% 41% 16% 76% 9% 47% 36% 43% 43% 42% 40% 48%
Not sure 12% 6% 16% 14% 3% 13% 12% 13% 9% 14% 8% 15% 8%
Totals 101% 101% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,171)  (404) (456) (311) (432) (371) (488) (321) (265) (234) (258) (432) (247)
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YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Policy Proposals
June 18 - 22, 2024 - 2289 U.S. adult citizens You
3AU. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Ending the automatic granting of citizenship to children born in the U.S. whose parents are immi-
grants in the country illegally
Would you support or oppose the following?
Respondents were asked about a randomly selected set of 28 of the 56 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 25% 29% 21% 18% 16% 29% 34% 27% 18% 20% 26%
Somewhat support 15% 15% 16% 9% 18% 18% 15% 17% 11% 16% 10%
Somewhat oppose 14% 13% 15% 20% 13% 14% 11% 14% 19% 10% 14%
Strongly oppose 33% 32% 33% 43% 35% 26% 28% 31% 35% 37% 41%
Not sure 13% 10% 15% 9% 18% 13% 11% 12% 17% 17% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,158) (511) (647) (243) (204) (448) (263) (737) (150) (147) (124)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South ~ West
Strongly support 25% 12% 23% 42% 11% 51% 25% 23% 24% 15% 27% 30% 20%
Somewhat support 15% 13% 12% 23% 14% 21% 14% 19% 17% 13% 16% 14% 19%
Somewhat oppose 14% 18% 13% 12% 13% 10% 16% 16% 9% 21% 17% 11% 13%
Strongly oppose 33% 45% 35% 14% 50% 11% 29% 32% 41% 39% 28% 29% 38%
Not sure 13% 12% 17% 10% 12% 6% 16% 10% 8% 13% 12% 15% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,158)  (425) (447) (286) (457) (358) (476) (315) (275) (212) (247) (442) (257)
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YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Policy Proposals
June 18 - 22, 2024 - 2289 U.S. adult citizens You
3AV. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Ending U.S. aid to Ukraine
Would you support or oppose the following?
Respondents were asked about a randomly selected set of 28 of the 56 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 22% 25% 20% 20% 21% 28% 17% 22% 23% 21% 21%
Somewhat support 18% 17% 18% 17% 17% 20% 16% 17% 13% 24% 24%
Somewhat oppose 18% 17% 18% 18% 18% 14% 22% 20% 21% 10% 7%
Strongly oppose 25% 30% 21% 23% 21% 24% 34% 26% 21% 21% 28%
Not sure 17% 11% 23% 22% 23% 14% 11% 15% 21% 24% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,113) (483) (630) (242) (219) (402) (250) (723) (151) (133) (106)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly support 22% 10% 22% 37% 7% 43% 27% 19% 18% 19% 23% 24% 22%
Somewhat support 18% 12% 18% 23% 8% 23% 18% 15% 19% 17% 18% 18% 18%
Somewhat oppose 18% 21% 13% 20% 19% 16% 15% 21% 19% 20% 18% 16% 19%
Strongly oppose 25% 43% 21% 11% 55% 7% 20% 32% 30% 31% 28% 22% 24%
Not sure 17% 14% 27% 10% 11% 12% 20% 13% 15% 13% 14% 20% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,113)  (370)  (446) (297)  (400) (361) (461) (308) (248) (209) (242) (401)  (261)
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YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Policy Proposals
June 18 - 22, 2024 - 2289 U.S. adult citizens You
3AW. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Giving the president control over regulatory agencies such as the Federal Communications Com-
mission and the Federal Trade Commission that are now independent
Would you support or oppose the following?
Respondents were asked about a randomly selected set of 28 of the 56 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 8% 8% 8% 7% 12% 8% 5% 8% 9% 8% 3%
Somewhat support 11% 12% 10% 9% 9% 14% 10% 11% 10% 8% 12%
Somewhat oppose 19% 22% 17% 20% 22% 16% 20% 20% 14% 14% 25%
Strongly oppose 36% 38% 35% 26% 32% 38% 50% 39% 34% 26% 33%
Not sure 26% 21% 30% 39% 25% 24% 16% 21% 33% 45% 27%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,153) (512) (641) (254) (222) (425) (252) (731) (149) (151) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South ~ West
Strongly support 8% 9% 6% 10% 6% 10% 10% 7% 7% 6% 4% 10% 9%
Somewhat support 11% 9% 9% 15% 9% 16% 9% 13% 13% 8% 14% 11% 10%
Somewhat oppose 19% 19% 19% 19% 19% 18% 20% 17% 21% 18% 21% 17% 21%
Strongly oppose 36% 43% 31% 33% 55% 31% 30% 39% 43% 37% 34% 35% 40%
Not sure 26% 19% 35% 23% 12% 25% 31% 24% 16% 30% 26% 28% 20%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,153) (437) (430) (286) (441) (347) (482) (324) (244) (212) (266) (429) (246)
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YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Policy Proposals
June 18 - 22, 2024 - 2289 U.S. adult citizens You
3AX. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Imposing a tariff of 10% on goods imported to the U.S. from other countries
Would you support or oppose the following?
Respondents were asked about a randomly selected set of 28 of the 56 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 20% 23% 18% 9% 17% 23% 30% 22% 20% 17% 16%
Somewhat support 24% 22% 27% 23% 20% 26% 27% 25% 19% 26% 26%
Somewhat oppose 14% 17% 11% 17% 14% 12% 13% 14% 13% 17% 11%
Strongly oppose 13% 16% 10% 17% 13% 12% 11% 15% 7% 7% 14%
Not sure 29% 22% 35% 34% 36% 27% 19% 24% 42% 33% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,155) (521) (634) (242) (213) (433) (267) (722) (163) (144) (126)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly support 20% 13% 18% 31% 11% 34% 22% 20% 17% 16% 22% 25% 14%
Somewhat support 24% 22% 20% 33% 19% 33% 21% 26% 28% 26% 22% 23% 27%
Somewhat oppose 14% 18% 14% 10% 20% 9% 14% 16% 12% 14% 14% 14% 14%
Strongly oppose 13% 22% 8% 9% 26% 7% 10% 14% 20% 15% 14% 10% 15%
Not sure 29% 26% 40% 18% 24% 17% 34% 23% 23% 30% 28% 28% 30%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  101%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,155)  (393) (463) (299) (444) (368) (464) (328) (269) (229) (243) (421) (262)
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YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Policy Proposals
June 18 - 22, 2024 - 2289 U.S. adult citizens You
3AY. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Passing a law establishing that only two genders, as determined at birth, are recognized by the U.S.
Would you support or oppose the following?
Respondents were asked about a randomly selected set of 28 of the 56 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 38% 45% 33% 25% 35% 44% 48% 41% 36% 32% 27%
Somewhat support 13% 13% 13% 13% 11% 14% 13% 13% 13% 14% 9%
Somewhat oppose 9% 10% 9% 11% 9% 8% 9% 8% 12% 12% 12%
Strongly oppose 27% 24% 29% 32% 31% 23% 22% 28% 18% 23% 36%
Not sure 13% 9% 16% 18% 13% 11% 8% 10% 20% 19% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,139) (507) (632) (235) (216) (434) (254) (700) (158) (148) (133)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly support 38% 17% 33% 67% 17% 72% 43% 35% 33% 32% 38% 46% 31%
Somewhat support 13% 10% 12% 17% 10% 14% 16% 14% 10% 16% 19% 10% 10%
Somewhat oppose 9% 14% 9% 5% 13% 4% 7% 12% 8% 11% 6% 8% 13%
Strongly oppose 27% 48% 27% 3% 52% 2% 23% 26% 34% 29% 26% 25% 30%
Not sure 13% 10% 19% 9% 9% 9% 12% 14% 14% 12% 11% 12% 16%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 101%  101% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,139)  (405) (426) (308) (433) (359) (455) (330) (260) (220) (250) (411) (258)




YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Policy Proposals
June 18 - 22, 2024 - 2289 U.S. adult citizens You
3AZ. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Phasing out imports of essential goods from China over the next four years
Would you support or oppose the following?
Respondents were asked about a randomly selected set of 28 of the 56 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 30% 32% 28% 17% 29% 34% 39% 33% 19% 28% 27%
Somewhat support 29% 26% 31% 28% 26% 29% 33% 29% 24% 30% 35%
Somewhat oppose 12% 16% 9% 11% 12% 15% 9% 12% 14% 12% 10%
Strongly oppose 6% 7% 5% 10% 10% 3% 2% 7% 6% 5% 3%
Not sure 23% 18% 26% 33% 24% 18% 17% 19% 36% 26% 27%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 102%
Unweighted N (1,113) (487) (626) (222) (232) (413) (246) (698) (146) (151) (118)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly support 30% 23% 27% 42% 20% 49% 33% 27% 30% 28% 31% 29% 33%
Somewhat support 29% 32% 23% 33% 30% 28% 27% 29% 31% 33% 32% 24% 30%
Somewhat oppose 12% 15% 10% 10% 17% 11% 10% 14% 16% 15% 9% 13% 11%
Strongly oppose 6% 9% 7% 3% 10% 2% 5% 8% 9% 7% 8% 6% 5%
Not sure 23% 21% 32% 13% 24% 10% 24% 22% 15% 16% 20% 28% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101%  101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,113)  (374) (450) (289) (398) (374) (449) (312) (251) (213) (245) (415) (240)
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YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Policy Proposals
June 18 - 22, 2024 - 2289 U.S. adult citizens You
3BA. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Promoting prayer in public schools
Would you support or oppose the following?
Respondents were asked about a randomly selected set of 28 of the 56 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 29% 29% 28% 14% 29% 32% 38% 31% 33% 16% 23%
Somewhat support 15% 14% 17% 16% 10% 16% 20% 15% 19% 15% 15%
Somewhat oppose 12% 11% 13% 18% 13% 11% 7% 12% 7% 15% 16%
Strongly oppose 33% 36% 31% 37% 35% 31% 29% 34% 26% 35% 33%
Not sure 11% 10% 12% 14% 12% 10% 6% 8% 15% 19% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,132) (503) (629) (250) (221) (413) (248) (712) (152) (146) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly support 29% 15% 21% 55% 10% 53% 33% 29% 18% 22% 26% 37% 23%
Somewhat support 15% 10% 21% 17% 10% 19% 16% 16% 14% 14% 16% 14% 19%
Somewhat oppose 12% 11% 13% 12% 11% 9% 11% 14% 13% 12% 17% 10% 12%
Strongly oppose 33% 58% 30% 7% 62% 10% 27% 34% 44% 36% 35% 29% 35%
Not sure 11% 7% 16% 10% 7% 9% 13% 8% 11% 16% 6% 10% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,132)  (407) (445)  (280) (446) (345) (471) (298) (268) (218) (245) (409) (260)
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YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Policy Proposals
June 18 - 22, 2024 - 2289 U.S. adult citizens You
3BB. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Requiring all federal buildings to be made of materials produced in the U.S.
Would you support or oppose the following?
Respondents were asked about a randomly selected set of 28 of the 56 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 36% 37% 34% 24% 32% 39% 45% 37% 32% 39% 23%
Somewhat support 29% 30% 28% 30% 25% 32% 28% 30% 21% 30% 33%
Somewhat oppose 9% 11% 6% 8% 12% 7% 9% 10% 5% 6% 9%
Strongly oppose 5% 5% 5% 7% 3% 5% 4% 5% 7% 2% 2%
Not sure 22% 17% 27% 31% 29% 16% 15% 18% 35% 24% 32%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,115) (520) (595) (221) (207) (419) (268) (691) (164) (144) (116)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly support 36% 30% 31% 47% 32% 46% 42% 32% 29% 36% 37% 39% 28%
Somewhat support 29% 33% 28% 25% 34% 32% 24% 34% 37% 32% 26% 24% 36%
Somewhat oppose 9% 11% 8% 8% 13% 9% 5% 11% 16% 12% 8% 8% 9%
Strongly oppose 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 6% 5% 3% 6% 4% 6% 3% 6%
Not sure 22% 21% 29% 15% 18% 8% 25% 20% 12% 16% 22% 26% 21%
Totals 101% 99%  101% 99%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,115)  (387) (435) (293) (410) (359) (472) (309) (238) (222) (243) (415) (235)
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YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Policy Proposals
June 18 - 22, 2024 - 2289 U.S. adult citizens

You

3BC. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Requiring asylum seekers from Latin America to wait in Mexico while their claims are processed in

the U.S.

Would you support or oppose the following?
Respondents were asked about a randomly selected set of 28 of the 56 policies

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 36% 45% 28% 12% 29% 44% 54% 40% 21% 27% 35%
Somewhat support 19% 16% 22% 19% 18% 20% 18% 19% 18% 23% 13%
Somewhat oppose 11% 12% 11% 18% 11% 9% 8% 12% 16% 10% 5%
Strongly oppose 11% 10% 13% 13% 16% 9% 7% 11% 12% 12% 13%
Not sure 23% 18% 27% 37% 26% 17% 13% 18% 33% 27% 35%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,148) (495) (653) (229) (227) (425) (267) (711) (161) (148) (128)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South ~ West
Strongly support 36% 16% 29% 67% 18% 73% 34% 37% 42% 27% 37% 38% 35%
Somewhat support 19% 25% 18% 13% 23% 9% 21% 19% 16% 22% 17% 19% 18%
Somewhat oppose 11% 19% 10% 4% 22% 4% 11% 9% 15% 12% 13% 11% 9%
Strongly oppose 11% 16% 13% 4% 18% 5% 10% 14% 10% 11% 12% 9% 17%
Not sure 23% 24% 30% 12% 20% 9% 23% 20% 17% 28% 21% 23% 22%
Totals 100%  100% 100%  100%  101%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,148)  (406)  (446)  (296)  (445) (354) (461) (351) (234) (203) (232) (449)  (264)
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YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Policy Proposals
June 18 - 22, 2024 - 2289 U.S. adult citizens

You

3BD. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Reversing car pollution rules that would increase the share of vehicles sold in the U.S. that are

electric

Would you support or oppose the following?
Respondents were asked about a randomly selected set of 28 of the 56 policies

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 14% 16% 12% 14% 9% 17% 15% 13% 20% 15% 10%
Somewhat support 20% 22% 18% 25% 23% 18% 15% 18% 26% 21% 22%
Somewhat oppose 13% 12% 15% 8% 10% 16% 17% 16% 8% 7% 12%
Strongly oppose 21% 22% 19% 16% 15% 23% 26% 24% 7% 16% 19%
Not sure 32% 29% 36% 3% 42% 26% 27% 29% 39% 41% 37%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,149) (513) (636) (222) (215) (426) (286) (725) (158) (138) (128)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South ~ West
Strongly support 14% 13% 12% 17% 15% 18% 15% 13% 14% 17% 8% 14% 16%
Somewhat support 20% 27% 17% 15% 26% 12% 18% 21% 22% 21% 18% 21% 18%
Somewhat oppose 13% 11% 13% 16% 12% 18% 16% 13% 10% 10% 20% 12% 10%
Strongly oppose 21% 22% 17% 24% 22% 32% 18% 23% 24% 24% 20% 17% 24%
Not sure 32% 27% 41% 28% 25% 20% 33% 30% 29% 28% 33% 35% 31%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,149)  (388)  (465) (296)  (429) (363) (482) (316) (258) (223) (253) (426)  (247)
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YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Policy Proposals
June 18 - 22, 2024 - 2289 U.S. adult citizens You
3BE. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Scaling back U.S. involvement in NATO
Would you support or oppose the following?
Respondents were asked about a randomly selected set of 28 of the 56 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 15% 18% 13% 12% 12% 17% 20% 19% 4% 11% 12%
Somewhat support 17% 21% 14% 16% 18% 19% 14% 15% 21% 20% 19%
Somewhat oppose 18% 22% 15% 18% 15% 19% 20% 21% 11% 16% 11%
Strongly oppose 25% 27% 22% 14% 22% 26% 34% 25% 26% 24% 17%
Not sure 25% 13% 36% 40% 34% 19% 13% 20% 39% 29% 41%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,150) (510) (640) (233) (205) (426) (286) (719) (159) (154) (118)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly support 15% 3% 14% 29% 2% 34% 16% 14% 15% 16% 17% 17% 10%
Somewhat support 17% 11% 19% 21% 7% 25% 16% 20% 17% 18% 14% 17% 19%
Somewhat oppose 18% 18% 17% 18% 19% 16% 19% 18% 21% 20% 18% 16% 19%
Strongly oppose 25% 45% 18% 10% 54% 7% 21% 26% 31% 25% 26% 22% 27%
Not sure 25% 23% 31% 21% 18% 18% 28% 22% 16% 22% 24% 27% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,150)  (380) (458)  (312) (412) (389) (475) (331) (251) (214) (259) (425) (252)
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YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Policy Proposals
June 18 - 22, 2024 - 2289 U.S. adult citizens You
3BF. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Sending U.S. troops into large U.S. cities to enforce public order
Would you support or oppose the following?
Respondents were asked about a randomly selected set of 28 of the 56 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 14% 14% 13% 10% 10% 17% 17% 17% 10% 8% 6%
Somewhat support 20% 17% 23% 17% 13% 22% 28% 21% 16% 22% 17%
Somewhat oppose 16% 16% 17% 20% 20% 12% 15% 15% 16% 25% 16%
Strongly oppose 36% 43% 29% 38% 39% 34% 32% 37% 34% 26% 42%
Not sure 14% 10% 18% 16% 18% 15% 8% 11% 24% 20% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,135) (507) (628) (225) (210) (429) (271) (714) (165) (143) (113)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly support 14% 6% 10% 25% 6% 25% 18% 9% 12% 13% 17% 16% %
Somewhat support 20% 15% 19% 27% 12% 29% 19% 24% 21% 20% 20% 21% 19%
Somewhat oppose 16% 15% 18% 16% 13% 17% 16% 17% 17% 23% 14% 16% 16%
Strongly oppose 36% 55% 34% 17% 59% 20% 32% 36% 40% 37% 34% 32% 43%
Not sure 14% 10% 19% 14% 9% 8% 16% 14% 9% 8% 15% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,135)  (389) (460)  (286) (423) (362) (474) (306) (248) (210) (257) (434) (234)




YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Policy Proposals
June 18 - 22, 2024 - 2289 U.S. adult citizens You
3BG. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Sending U.S. troops into Mexico to battle drug cartels
Would you support or oppose the following?
Respondents were asked about a randomly selected set of 28 of the 56 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 13% 14% 12% 11% 16% 16% 7% 14% 15% 13% 7%
Somewhat support 17% 22% 13% 16% 19% 11% 24% 19% 9% 12% 15%
Somewhat oppose 19% 20% 19% 22% 15% 19% 23% 18% 20% 22% 21%
Strongly oppose 34% 33% 34% 33% 30% 36% 36% 35% 31% 36% 29%
Not sure 17% 11% 21% 18% 20% 18% 10% 14% 24% 17% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,140) (476) (664) (210) (221) (450) (259) (729) (146) (143) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly support 13% 8% 12% 20% 6% 24% 14% 14% 13% 7% 13% 17% 11%
Somewhat support 17% 15% 15% 21% 14% 22% 15% 18% 20% 15% 15% 17% 19%
Somewhat oppose 19% 21% 15% 23% 20% 20% 21% 19% 16% 26% 22% 18% 14%
Strongly oppose 34% 39% 35% 26% 47% 23% 33% 32% 39% 32% 35% 30% 41%
Not sure 17% 17% 23% 10% 13% 11% 17% 17% 11% 19% 15% 17% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,140)  (392) (452) (296)  (416) (367) (485) (322) (236) (214) (250) (436)  (240)
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YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Policy Proposals
June 18 - 22, 2024 - 2289 U.S. adult citizens You
3BH. Support or Oppose Policy Proposals — Withdrawing from the Paris Climate Accords
Would you support or oppose the following?
Respondents were asked about a randomly selected set of 28 of the 56 policies
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 21% 28% 15% 10% 14% 26% 32% 26% 6% 12% 17%
Somewhat support 10% 12% 8% 8% 11% 8% 13% 11% 8% 8% 8%
Somewhat oppose 10% 11% 9% 10% 9% 11% 8% 9% 9% 13% 14%
Strongly oppose 29% 29% 29% 28% 28% 29% 31% 27% 31% 29% 40%
Not sure 30% 19% 40% 43% 38% 27% 16% 27% 47% 38% 21%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,139) (506) (633) (224) (226) (413) (276) (710) (169) (141) (119)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly support 21% 5% 17% 46% 4% 58% 17% 22% 27% 17% 22% 21% 24%
Somewhat support 10% 5% 11% 14% 3% 14% 12% 7% 13% 9% 15% 9% 8%
Somewhat oppose 10% 9% 11% 8% 10% 6% 10% 9% 11% 12% 9% 9% 9%
Strongly oppose 29% 58% 21% 3% 66% 2% 24% 34% 32% 33% 24% 26% 35%
Not sure 30% 22% 39% 29% 16% 20% 37% 27% 17% 29% 31% 34% 25%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,139)  (405) (442)  (292) (418) (359) (467) (316) (258) (209) (240) (431) (259)
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YouGov Survey: Biden and Trump Policy Proposals
June 18 - 22, 2024 - 2289 U.S. adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

June 18 - 21, 2024 | June 19 - 22, 2024
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.051 to 6.361, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.919.

2289
+ 2.8% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

45 questions not reported.

You
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